
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3960
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
OPERATION AGAINST SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a unified command for security related operations against subversive activities in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.The system of unified command can be implemented within a particular state, with the objective of ensuring coordination between the State and Central agencies involved in internal security duties by that state.This is done on a need basis wherever necessary.
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